
COMPID = 
UNITID = 

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY 
 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1 

SECTION B – COMPANY IDENTIFICATION  SECTION C – TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENT 

2.a.

c. EIN=

1-      2-      3- DUNS=

SECTION E – ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION  

SECTION D – EMPLOYMENT DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Hispanic or Latino 
Non-Hispanic or Latino 

Overall 
Totals 

********** Male ********** ********** Female ********** 

Male Female White 
Black or 
African 
American 

Native 
Hawaiian 
Or Pacific 
Islander 

Asian 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

Two or 
More 
Races 

White 
Black or 
African 
American 

Native 
Hawaiian 
Or Pacific 
Islander 

Asian 

American 
Indian or 
Alaska 
Native 

Two or 
More 
Races 

Exec/Sr. Officials & Mgrs 

First/Mid Officials & Mgrs 

Professionals 

Technicians 

Sales Workers 

Administrative Support 

Craft Workers 

Operatives 

Laborers & Helpers 

Service Workers 

Total 

Previous Year Total 

SECTION F – REMARKS 

   THRU  

 CERTIFIED DATE:   

DATES OF PAYROLL PERIOD:

SECTION G – CERTIFICATION:  

  

1.

123187

155

6187

11

1430

Y

0

7

0 12

303

673

2825

CHICAGO, IL 60606

425

24

58

0

14

1

111

17674

5

20536

0

56196959

12/24/2020

74911

12/11/2020

10204

9783

2

0

5

1

13

139299

2

5078703

21

1254

129

989

591

2301

59

13

14091

532

2787

1

86

1

899

66278

2

460

914

810

240

627

21

BOEING COMPANY THE

192

44

587

33134

11

6

6977

M/C 50002-9140

5:01 PM

13

8

35

216

279

0382600

894

2206

196

12237

200

Y

142

8653

44188

3265 985

140

4

2899

669

318

M/C 50002-9140

1

18

68

159

276

6

NAICS: 336411 - Aircraft Manufacturing

417 261

70

58

1

23

5879

225

CHICAGO, IL 60606

174

9

910425694

17

0

63849

179

256

1371

6234

5

2069

1383

13741319

100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA

65

24

7376

66

740

123

202

1

2827

2

235

156

Y

1959

13

18718

2531

0

48

917

180

37

122

009256819
100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA

2471

577

32 191

427

0

810

0

27

1639

99

44

290

51

4930

7/29/2021

270

6 0

325

BOEING COMPANY THE

544

16048

2415

2020

323

38

127 372

2

1

127 11586

14

Consolidated Report

28

0

109

0382600

39

11339

418

50

82

1




