

COMPID = 0382600
 UNITID = 0382600

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY
2020 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EEO-1
 Consolidated Report

SECTION B – COMPANY IDENTIFICATION

1. BOEING COMPANY THE
 100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA
 M/C 50002-9140
 CHICAGO, IL 60606

2.a. BOEING COMPANY THE
 100 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA
 M/C 50002-9140
 CHICAGO, IL 60606
 c. EIN= 910425694

SECTION C – TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENT

1-Y 2-Y 3-Y DUNS=009256819

SECTION E – ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION
 NAICS: 336411 - Aircraft Manufacturing

SECTION D – EMPLOYMENT DATA

JOB CATEGORIES	Hispanic or Latino		Non-Hispanic or Latino											Overall Totals	
	Male	Female	***** Male *****						***** Female *****						
			White	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian Or Pacific Islander	Asian	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Native Hawaiian Or Pacific Islander	Asian	American Indian or Alaska Native		Two or More Races
Exec/Sr. Officials & Mgrs	6	2	156	17	0	11	1	4	51	5	0	5	2	1	261
First/Mid Officials & Mgrs	544	192	6977	460	39	627	68	127	1959	225	13	303	17	35	11586
Professionals	3265	1430	33134	2206	155	6234	256	985	11339	1383	86	2827	122	427	63849
Technicians	532	127	4930	372	58	899	66	179	989	109	14	323	11	44	8653
Sales Workers	1	1	1	0	0	1	0	0	6	1	0	1	0	0	12
Administrative Support	276	290	577	216	7	70	5	21	917	270	8	111	13	44	2825
Craft Workers	1371	142	10204	1319	123	1374	140	318	587	235	13	174	24	24	16048
Operatives	894	196	9783	914	200	2899	159	418	1639	188	44	1254	48	82	18718
Laborers & Helpers	32	8	191	65	0	23	2	4	58	18	0	21	1	2	425
Service Workers	38	27	325	50	9	99	6	13	129	37	2	59	2	14	810
Total	6959	2415	66278	5619	591	12237	703	2069	17674	2471	180	5078	240	673	123187
Previous Year Total	7376	2531	74911	6187	669	14091	810	2301	20536	2787	202	5879	279	740	139299

SECTION F – REMARKS

DATES OF PAYROLL PERIOD: 12/11/2020 THRU 12/24/2020

SECTION G – CERTIFICATION: CERTIFIED DATE: 7/29/2021 5:01 PM